

City of Jonesboro

Municipal Center 300 S. Church Street Jonesboro, AR 72401

Meeting Agenda

Finance & Administration Council Committee

Tuesday, February 11, 2020 4:00 PM Municipal Center

1. Call To Order

2. Roll Call by City Clerk Donna Jackson

3. Approval of minutes

MIN-20:012 Minutes for the Finance Committee meeting on January 28, 2020.

Attachments: Minutes

4. New Business

RESOLUTIONS TO BE INTRODUCED

RES-20:005 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS,

TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 409 NORTH FISHER, PARCEL 01-144181-10500, JONESBORO, ARKANSAS 72401, OWNED BY PAUL D

GAMBILL

Sponsors: Code Enforcement

Attachments: 409 N. Fisher - Affidavit of Statutory Lien

409 N. Fisher

RES-20:016 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO APPLY FOR

2019 ASSISTANCE FOR THE FIREFIGHTERS GRANT (AFG) PROGRAM FROM THE

U.S DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY

<u>Sponsors:</u> Grants and Fire Department

<u>Attachments:</u> AFG Notice of Fund Availability

RES-20:017 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO ENTER

INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE BLUE AND YOU FOUNDATION 2020 TO RECEIVE

SIX MINI-GRANTS

Sponsors: Grants, Animal Control, JETS, E911, Parks & Recreation, Mayor's Office,

City Attorney's Office, Building Maintenance and Finance

Attachments: Blue and You award letters all 6

RES-20:018 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO APPLY

FOR THE FY2020 COPS (COMMUNITY ORIENTED POLICING SERVICES) HIRING PROGRAM THROUGH THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Sponsors: Grants and Police Department

Attachments: COPS Application Guide

RES-20:019 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO ACCEPT

THE AWARD FROM THE ROTARY CLUB OF JONESBORO TO UPGRADE THE ALLEN

PARK COMMUNITY CENTER SKATE PARK AND AMEND THE 2020 BUDGET

Sponsors: Grants, Parks & Recreation and Finance

Attachments: Skate park support Rotary Club

5. Pending Items

6. Other Business

7. Public Comments

8. Adjournment